N00024-18-G-4113
Clause Number Date

HQ B-2-0004
HQ B-2-0017
HQ B-2-0022
HQ C-2-0002
HQ C-2-0008
HQ C-2-0009
HQ C-2-0011

HQ C-2-0024
HQ C-2-0033
HQ C-2-0037
HQ C-2-0063
HQ C-2-0066

HQ D-2-0004
HQ D-2-0008
52.246-2
52.246-16

HQ F-2-0004
52.211-8
52.242-1
52.242-15
52.247-34
52.247-48

HQ G-2-0009
52.212-4
52.212-4 Alt |
252.204-0001
252.232-7003
252.246-7000
252.232-7006
5252.202-9101
5252.216-9110
5252.227-9113
5252.249-9106
52.202-1
52.203-3
52.203-5
52.203-7
52.203-8
52.203-12
52.203-17

52.203-19

52.204-4
52.204-7
52.204-12
52.204-13
52.204-18

(DEC 1995)
(SEP 1990)
(FEB 1997)
(JUN 1994)
(MAY 1993)
(SEP 1990)
(APR 2004)

(NOV 1996)
(JUN 1992)
(JUL 2000)
(APR 2004)
(MAY 2012)

(NOV 1996)
(SEP 1990)

(AUG 1996)
(APR 1984)
(APR 2015)
(JUN 1997)
(APR 1984)
(AUG 1989)
(NOV 1991)
(FEB 1999)

(APR 2015)
(JAN 2017)
(JAN 2017)
(SEP 2009)

(JUN 2012)
(MAR 2008)
(MAY 2013)
(MAY 1993)
(JAN 2008)
(APR 2015)
(SEP 1990)

(NOV 2013)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(MAY 2014)
(MAY 2014)
(OCT 2010)
(APR 2014)

(JAN 2017)

(MAY 2011)
(OCT 2016)
(OCT 2016)
(OCT 2016)
(JUL 2016)

Title

EXPEDITING CONTRACT CLOSEOQOUT

REFUNDS (SPARES AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT)

CONTRACT SUMMARY FOR PAYMENT OFFICE (FIXED PRICE)

ACCESS TO PROPRIETARY DATA OR COMPUTER SOFTWARE

ASSIGNMENT AND USE OF NATIONAL STOCK NUMBERS

ASSIGNMENT OF SERIAL NUMBERIS)

COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND/OR COMPUTER DATABASE(S) DELIVERED TO AND/OR
RECEIVED FROM THE GOVERNMENT

EXTENSION OF COMMERCIAL WARRANTY

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - HIGH VALUE ITEMS

ORGANIZATIONAL CONFLICT OF INTEREST

USE OF NAVY SUPPORT CONTRACTORS FOR OFFICIAL CONTRACT FILES
CONTRACTOR SAFETY AND HEALTH REQUIREMENTS FOR ACCESS TO NAVSEA/PEO SITE

IDENTIFICATION MARKING OF PARTS

MARKING OF REPORTS

Inspection Of Supplies-Fixed Price

Responsibility For Supplies

F.O.B. DESTINATION

Time of Delivery

Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs

Stop-Work Order

F.O.B. Destination

F.0.B. Destination-Evidence Of Shipment

SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING INVOICING

Contract Terms and Conditions-Commercial Iltems

Contract Terms and Conditions-Commercial Items Alternate |

Line Item Specific: Single Funding

Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports

Material Inspection And Receiving Report

WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

ADDITIONAL DEFINITIONS

ORDERS (FIXED-PRICE)

GOVERNMENT-INDUSTRY DATA EXCHANGE PROGRAM

MODIFICATION AND TERMINATION (BOA)

Definitions

Gratuities

Covenant Against Contingent Fees

Anti-Kickback Procedures

Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for lllegal or Improper Activity
Limitation On Payments To Influence Certain Federal Transactions

Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement To Inform Employees of
Whistleblower Rights

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements

Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper
System for Award Management

Unique Entity Identifier Maintenance

System for Award Management Maintenance

Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance



52.204-21 (JUN 2016) Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems
52.209-10 (NOV 2015) Prohibition on Contracting With Inverted Domestic Corporations
52.211-15 (APR 2008) Defense Priority And Allocation Requirements

52.215-8 (OCT 1997) Order of Precedence-Uniform Contract Format

52.222-20 (MAY 2014) Contracts for Materials, Supplies, Articles, and Equipment Exceeding $15,000
52.223-6 (MAY 2001) Drug-Free Workplace

52.227-1 (DEC 2007) Authorization and Consent

52.227-2 (DEC 2007) Notice And Assistance Regarding Patent And Copyright Infringement
52.229-4 (FEB 2013) Federal, State, And Local Taxes (State and Local Adjustments)
52.230-2 (OCT 2015) Cost Accounting Standards

52.230-6 (JUN 2010) Administration of Cost Accounting Standards

52.232-1 (APR 1984) Payments

52.232-8 (FEB 2002) Discounts For Prompt Payment

52.232-11 (APR 1984) Extras

52.232-16 (APR 2012) Progress Payments

52.232-17 (MAY 2014) Interest

52.232-23 (MAY 2014) Assignment Of Claims

52.232-37 (MAY 1999) Multiple Payment Arrangements

52.232-39 (JUN 2013) Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations

52.232-40 (DEC 2013) Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
52.233-1 (May 2014) Disputes

52.233-1 Alt | (DEC 1991) Disputes - Alternate |

52.233-3 (AUG 1996) Protest After Award

52.233-4 (OCT 2004) Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim

52.234-1 (SEP 2016) Industrial Resources Developed Under Title Ill, Defense Production Act
52.242-13 (JUL 1995) Bankruptcy

52.243-1 (AUG 1987) Changes-Fixed Price

52.244-5 (DEC 1996) Competition In Subcontracting

52.246-24 (FEB 1997) Limitation Of Liability-High-Value Items

52.249-2 (APR 2012) Termination For Convenience Of The Government (Fixed-Price)
52.249-8 (APR 1984) Default (Fixed-Price Supply & Service)

52.253-1 (JAN 1991) Computer Generated Forms

252.201-7000  (DEC 1991) Contracting Officer's Representative

252.203-7000  (SEP 2011) Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.203-7002 (SEP 2013) Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
252.204-7000  (OCT 2016) Disclosure Of Information

252.204-7002 (DEC 1991) Payment For Subline Items Not Separately Priced

252.204-7012 (OCT 2016) Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber Incident Reporting
252.204-7015  (MAY 2016) Notice of Authorized Disclosure of Information for Litigation Support
252.205-7000  (DEC 1991) Provision Of Information To Cooperative Agreement Holders
252.211-7008  (SEP 2010) Use of Government-Assigned Serial Numbers

252.219-7003  (APR 2018) Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DOD Contracts)

252.225-7000  (NOV 2014) Buy American-Balance Of Payments Program Certificate-Basic
252.225-7002 (DEC 2017) Qualifying Country Sources As Subcontractors

252.225-7009  (OCT 2014) Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
252.225-7012 (DEC 2017) Preference For Certain Domestic Commodities

252.225-7013  (MAY 2016) Duty-Free Entry-Basic (May 2016)

252.225-7030  (DEC 2006) Restriction On Acquisition Of Carbon, Alloy, And Armor Steel Plate
252.225-7031  (JUN 2005) Secondary Arab Boycott Of Israel

252.225-7048  (JUN 2013) Export-Controlled Items

252.226-7001  (SEP 2004) Utilization of Indian Organizations and Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and

Native Hawaiian Small Business Concerns



252.227-7015
252.227-7027
252.231-7000
252.232-7010
252.243-7001
252.243-7002
252.244-7000
252.246-7003
252.246-7006
252.247-7023
52.211-11

52.212-4
52.212-5

52.203-19

52.209-10
52.233-3
52.233-4
52.203-6
52.203-6
52.203-13
52.204-10
52.209-6

52.209-9
52.219-8
52.219-9
52.219-9 Alt I
52.219-16
52.219-28
52.222-19
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37
52.222-40
52.222-50
52.223-9

52.223-11

52.223-18
52.223-20
52.223-21
52.225-1
52.225-3
52.225-5
52.225-13
52.232-29

(FEB 2014)

(APR 1988)
(DEC 1991)
(DEC 2006)
(DEC 1991)
(DEC 2012)
(JUN 2013)
(JUN 2013)
(MAR 2016)
(APR 2014)
(SEP 2000)

(JAN 2017)
(JAN 2018)

(JAN 2017)

(Nov 2015)
(AUG 1996)
(OCT 2004)
(Sep 2006)
(Oct 1995)
(Oct 2015)
(Oct 2016)
(Oct 2015)

(Jul 2013)

(Nov 2016)
(Jan 2017)
(Nov 2016)
(Jan 1999)
(Jul 2013)

(Jan 2018)
(Apr 2015)

(Sep 2016)
(Oct 2015)
(Jul 2014)

(FEB 2016)
(Dec 2010)
(Mar 2015)
(May 2008)

(Jun 2016)

(Aug 2011)
(Jun 2016)
(Jun 2016)
(May 2014)
(May 2014)
(Oct 2016)
(Jun 2008)
(Feb 2002)

Technical Data-Commercial Iltems

Deferred Ordering Of Technical Data Or Computer Software
Supplemental Cost Principles

Levies on Contract Payments

Pricing Of Contract Modifications

Requests for Equitable Adjustment

Subcontracts for Commercial Items

Notification of Potential Safety Issues

Warranty Tracking of Serialized Items

Transportation of Supplies by Sea

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES-SUPPLIES, SERVICES, OR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS- COMMERCIAL ITEMS

CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR
EXECUTIVE ORDERS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations

Protest After Award

Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim

Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government

Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government Alternate |
Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
Protecting the Government's Interest When Subcontracting with Contractors
Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment.

Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Small Business Subcontracting Plan

Small Business Subcontracting Plan Alternate Il

Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan

Post Award Small Business Program Rerepresentation

Child Labor-Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies

Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities

Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act
Combating Trafficking in Persons

Estimate of Percentage of Recovered Material Content for EPA-Designated Items

Ozone-Depleting Substances and High Global Warming Potential Hydrofluorocarbons

Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While Driving
Aerosols

Foams

Buy American-Supplies

Buy American-Free Trade Agreements-Israeli Trade Act

Trade Agreements

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases

Terms for Financing of Purchases of Commercial Iltems



52.232-33
52.242-5

52.203-13
52.203-19

52.219-8

52.222-17
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37
52.222-40
52.222-41
52.222-50
52.222-51

52.222-53

52.222-54
52.222-55
52.224-3
52.224-3 Alt |
52.222-62
52.225-26
52.226-6
52.247-64
52.219-8
52.219-9
52.243-7
52.252-2
52.252-6
252.211-7003
252.211-7005

252.219-7003

52.204-6
52.225-18
252.227-7028

52.204-7
52.204-16
52.209-7
52.209-11

52.212-3
52.222-56

(Jul 2013)

(JAN 2017)
(Oct 2015)
(JAN 2017)

(Nov 2016)
(MAY 2014)
(Apr 2015)
(Sept 2016)
(Oct 2015)
(Jul 2014)
(Feb 2016)
(Dec 2010)
(May 2014)

(March 2015)

(May 2014)

(May 2014)

(Oct 2015)

(Dec 2015)
(JAN 2017)
(JAN 2017)
(JAN 2017)
(Oct 2016)

(May 2014)
(Feb 2006)

(NOV 2016)
(APR 2018)
(JAN 2017)
(FEB 1998)

(APR 1984)
(MAR 2016)
(NOV 2005)

(APR 2018)

(OCT 2016)
(MAR 2015)
(JUN 1995)

(OCT 2016)
(JUL 2016)
(JUL 2013)
(FEB 2016)

(NOV 2017)
(Mar 2015)

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-System for Award Management

Payments to Small Business Subcontractors

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements

Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Nondisplacement of Qualified Workers

Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities

Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act
Service Contract Labor Standards

Combating Trafficking in Persons

Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Labor Standards to Contracts for
Maintenance, Calibration, or Repair of Certain Equipment-Requirements

Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Labor Standards to Contracts for
Certain Services-Requirements

Employment Eligibility Verification

Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658

Privacy Training

Privacy Training Alternate |

Paid Sick Leave Under Executive Order 13706

Contractors Performing Private Security Functions Outside the United States
Promoting Excess Food Donation to Nonprofit Organizations.

Preference for Privately-Owned U.S. Flag Commercial Vessels

UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (DEVIATION 2018-00013)
NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES

ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

SUBSTITUTIONS FOR MILITARY OR FEDERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (DOD CONTRACTS) (DEVIATION 2018-
00007)

Unique Entity Identifier

Place of Manufacture

Technical Data or Computer Software Previously Delivered to the Government

SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT

Commercial and Government Entity Code Reporting

INFORMATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

Representation by Corporations Regarding Delinquent Tax Liability or a Felony
Conviction under any Federal Law

OFFEROR REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS
Certification Regarding Trafficking in Persons Compliance Plan



